503 504
Taperless
Core Pins
Precision
Step (Step type) Select from B～E in the drawing below. Shape (Tip shape)
S  (Not processed)
L
A

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.496
V Available when H≧2
U Combination with SKC not available.
AA
C
AAC
Extends the working
limit of A min.
V �AAC＝0.01mm
increments
V ℓ≦10×AAC
No. A min. AAC min.
1～1.5 0.50 0.40
3.5～4 1.00 0.70
5.5 1.50 1.00
6～16 2.00 1.50
20 5.00 4.00
U �In case of No.＝2～3・4.5・5, A min. is the
machining limit, and AAC cannot be used.
RC45°
RC
Changes R (normally ≦0.1) to R≦0.05.
Designation method RC
V Available for Step  B/C/D
45°
CVC±0.02
CVC
C dimension can be designated at 0.01mm
increments.
0.10≦CVC≦1.00
CVC＝0.01mm increments
V Available for Step  D
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°).
AC＝1°increments  V Available for Step  C・D
V 30≦AC≦60  U Combination with CVC/RC not available.
V When Step  D, C≦1.0, A＋2(C×tanAC°)＜P
F
FC FC
F dimension becomes shorter than F min.,
and L dimension becomes shorter than L min., too.
FC≧5mm
V It can be designated up to L min.＝6.5mm.
GS
F GB
t
GVC
Gas vent machining
GS・GB＝1mm increments
V Available when P≧2.00
V � 2≦GS≦10  GS＋2≦GB≦30
F min.≦F－GB  How to order X P.496
V For details of a Gas Release Core Pin,
	 which is a product similar to alteration GVC, X P.513
About Designation Unit